© 2021 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Product Group:  Vishay Semiconductors, Rectifiers / March 2021
New 15 A to 75 A FRED Pt® Gen 5 600 V Hyperfast and
Ultrafast Rectifiers Offer Best in Class Reverse Recovery
Losses, Increasing the Efficiency of AC/DC and DC/DC
Converters in EV / HEV Battery Charging Stations and High
Frequency Stages for UPS Applications
Product Benefits:

The Key Specifications:
Part #
VR
(V)
IF(AV)
(A)
VF typ.
(V)1
QRR typ.
(nC)2
Speed
class
trr typ.
(ns)3
Package
VS-E5TH1506-M3 600 15 1.15 782 H 22 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TX1506-M3 600 15 1.3 578 X 19 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TH3006-M3 600 30 1.15 1560 H 25 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5TX3006-M3 600 30 1.3 952 X 22 TO-220AC 2L
VS-E5PH3006L-N3 600 30 1.15 1560 H 25 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX3006L-N3 600 30 1.3 952 X 22 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PH6006L-N3 600 60 1.2 2385 H 29 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX6006L-N3 600 60 1.4 1568 X 26 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PH7506L-N3 600 75 1.2 3090 H 32 TO-247AD 2L
VS-E5PX7506L-N3 600 75 1.4 2048 X 29 TO-247AD 2L
1IF = rated current, TJ = 125 °C
2TJ = 125 °C, IF = rated current A, VR = 400 V, dIF/dt = 1000 A/μs
© 2021 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Product Group:  Vishay Semiconductors, Rectifiers / March 2021